United Hope Medical Privacy Policy & Terms

United Hope Medical is pleased to provide the following information about our patient privacy, website privacy policy and terms of use.

Patient Privacy

United Hope Medical places the highest priority on protecting the privacy of our patients and holds all patient information in strict confidence.

United Hope Medical does not and will not sell or trade a patient's information to any other entity.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact our Privacy Officer at 317.886.8910.

Privacy Policy

United Hope Medical is committed to protecting medical information about our patients. We understand that medical information about you and your health is personal. Our <u>Notice of Privacy</u> <u>Practices</u> will tell you about your rights and our duties with respect to your medical information. In addition, it will tell you what to do if you believe we have violated your privacy rights.

Terms of Use

Copyright and Use

All content included on the Site is the property of United Hope Medical or its content suppliers and is protected by United States and international copyright laws. Except where your use constitutes "fair use" under copyright law, you may not use, print or distribute any information, in whole or in part, from the Site without the express authorization of United Hope Medical.

You may not use any information or documents on this Site for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer of Warranties and Limitation of Liability

United Hope Medical provides information on this Site on an "as is" and "as available" basis. United Hope Medical makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the operation of or information on the Site. You expressly agree that your use of the site is at your sole risk and United Hope Medical will not be liable for any damages of any kind arising from the use of this site.

Internet Communications and Indemnification

When you communicate with United Hope Medical, you should be informed that patient information sent over the Internet is not secure and may be viewed by unauthorized persons in clear text. If you choose to send your patient information to us by Internet e-mail, you agree to

indemnify and hold us and our subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors, agents, and employees, harmless from any claim or demand, including reasonable attorney's fees, made by any third party due to or arising out of your breach of this agreement, or your violation of any law or the rights of any third party.

By sending email over the Internet, you acknowledge that any part of this email, including personally identifiable information such as your name, and any files transmitted with it may be distributed, shared or otherwise publicized by United Hope Medical in conjunction with current or future activities. You further release any and all entities from payment of any kind for use of the patient information in the email. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.